502696513 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN S. PETRARCA	04/15/2013
DONALD F. CANAPERI	06/29/2013
MAHADEVAIVER KRISHNAN	05/14/2013
REBECCA D. MIH	02/25/2014
STEVEN STEEN	09/09/2013
HENRY GRABARZ	04/14/2013
MICHAEL S. HIBBS	04/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13735470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)393-6271

Phone: 631-393-6270

Fmail: pueffee@rml.log

Email: nyoffice@rml-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. LEWIS

Address Line 1: 48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920060760US3

502696513 REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0198

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. LEWIS
Signature:	/William E. Lewis/
Date:	02/26/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8 source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page1.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page2.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page3.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page4.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page5.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page6.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page7.tif source=YOR920060760US3_ASM_DEC_2-26-14#page8.tif	

DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention: RETICLE CARRIER

As a below manied inventor, I hereby deciale man.
This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):
[X] United States application or PCT international application number 13/735,470 filed on January 7, 2013, as amended on (if applicable).
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original and first inventor or an original and first joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-parapplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation in-part application.
I hereby declare that all statements made in this declaration of my own knowledge are true, all statement made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
[Inventor Signature Page(s) Follows]

1) Name of Inventor: Kevin S. Petrarca	•	
Signature:		15/13
Citizenship: United States of America		
		·
	-	
(2) Name of Inventor: Donald F. Canaperi		
	•	
Signature:	Date:	
Citizenship: United States of America		
	•	
) Name of Inventor: Mahadevaiver Krishnan	· .	•
	Date:	

Citizenship: United States of America

Signature:	Date:	
Citizenship: United States of America		
Chizensinp. Chica states of the chica		
Congress		
ne of Inventor: Donald F. Canaperi		•
11/10	/	1/201
Signature: Jako a	Date:_	0/27/
- /		, ,
	-	•
Citizenship: United States of America		
ne of Inventor: Mahadevaiver Krishnan	•	
io of myonor.		
Signature:	Date:	

(1) Name of Inventor:	Kevin S. Petrarca	•
	· :	
Signature:		Date:
Citizenship:	United States of America	
•		
(2) Name of Inventor:	Donald F. Canaperi	
~		
Signature:	-	Date:
Citizenship:	United States of America	
•		
(3) Name of Inventor:	Mahadevaiver Krishnan	
	1	•
Signature:	Jahadevaiger Kristman	Date:05 4 2013
		1 '
Citizenshin:	United States of America	
Cifizenship:	United States of America	

(4) Name of Inventor:	Rebecca D. Mili	
Signature:_	Rhue D. Mr	Date: <u>FCb 25 2014</u>
•		
Citizenship:	United States of America	
(6) N	Starton Starin	
(5) Name of Inventor:	Steven Steen	
Signature:_		Date;
. "		
Citizenshlp;	Netherlands	
•.		
(6) Name of Inventor	Henry Grabarz	
. ·		
Signature:_		Date:
Citizenship;	United States of America	

(4) Name of Inventor:	Rebecca D. Mih	
Signature:		Date:
Citizenship:	United States of America	
. •		
(5) Name of Inventor;	Steven Steen	
G:		Date: 9A/2013
Signature:		_Daic
·		
Citizenship:	Netherlands	
(6) Name of Inventor:	Henry Grabarz	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_Date:
	•	

Citizenship: United States of America

(4) Name of Inventor:	Rebecca D. Mih
Signature:	Date:
Citizenship:	United States of America
(5) Name of Inventor:	Steven Steen
•	
Signature:	Date!
Citizenship:	Netherlands
(6) Name of Inventor:	Henry Grabarz
•	
Cianatana	Reny Spales Date: 4/14/2013
Signature:	
•	

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Name of Inventor: Michael S. Hibbs

Signature: Michael & Hobs Date: 4/12/13

Citizenship: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 032335 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 02/26/2014